

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors net

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group Announces 2018 Office Award Winners Realtors® Tim Schmid Named Top Agent

NASHVILLE, Tenn. / March 19, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group, located in Nashville and Murfreesboro, is proud to announce that Realtor Tim Schmid has been named the office's top sales associates in 2018 by the Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. Tennessee Valley Broker Council.

Schmid received the prestigious Chairman's Club award from Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. for his 2018 sales production.

In addition, dozens of other agents at Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group were honored by the national franchise organization for their 2018 sales productions. All awards are based on achieving specified production requirements per award category in gross commission income earned or real estate transactions closed in 2018.

President's Club Award Recipients: Debbie Beam, Edwin Caldwell, Sheila Campbell, Leigh Ann Cyphers, Christa Hughes, Delora Massengale, Robyn Lee Morshead and Tish Roney.



Dozens of agents at Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group were recently recognized for their 2018 sales production at an awards banquet at The Westin Hotel in Chattanooga.

Ambassador Club Award Recipients: Candace Binkley, Sierra Hindman and Laura Pierce.

Executive Club Award Recipients: Nick Bonomo, Katelyn Dennis, Becca Hollis, Diana Hurt, Aaron Lovett, Pam Meranda, Adam Myers, Alton Sherick and Jaclyn Smith.

Sales Achievement Award Recipients: Lucy Arvin, Amy Biggs, Danell Crow, Chad Hewitt, Jeffrey Owens, Amy Remke, Seth Rowley, Christian Sedelmyer and Becky Sullivan.

The Broker Council also recognized the Nashville office at Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group as the nation's top Weichert® affiliate office for 2018, earning the prestigious Pinnacle Award, while its Murfreesboro office received the Ambassador's Cup Office Award.

"Our affiliates and their agents accomplished so much last year," said Bill Scavone, president and chief operating officer of Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. "We are extremely fortunate to have such knowledgeable, dedicated and tireless Realtors."

Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert® affiliate. The company, which has offices in Nashville and Murfreesboro, serves the greater Nashville area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - The Andrews Group, contact Tom Andrews at 615-383-3142 or visit weichertandrews.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 38 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.